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Where to go for childhood and adolescent immunizations

Children in Alaska may receive vaccines at no cost to them from medical providers enrolled to receive 
vaccine through the Alaska Immunization Program. 

While medical providers are not permitted to charge for the cost of vaccines they receive through the 
Alaska Immunization Program, they may charge for vaccine they privately purchase and may bill for visit 
or office fees. (For information regarding vaccine and vaccine administration fees, see this chart at 
https://health.alaska.gov/dph/Epi/iz/Documents/vaxpacket/cert/ParentGuideVaccineFees.pdf.) 

Parents/guardians seeking immunization services are encouraged to contact clinics to: 
• Ensure vaccine availability and
• Find out if clinics take walk-in patients or if appointments are needed

Local Public Health Centers ( https://health.alaska.gov/en/services/find-public-health-center/) , Tribal Health 
Clinics & the providers listed below receive vaccines through the Alaska Immunization Program: 
ANCHOR POINT 

NTC Community Clinic – Anchor Point  https://www.ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov/health/ 
ANCHORAGE 

Alaska Center For Pediatrics  https://www.akpeds.com/  
Alaska Native Medical Center  https://anmc.org/  
Alaska Urgent Care  https://www.alaskamedicalclinics.com/locations/alaska-urgent-care/  
Allergy Asthma & Immunology Clinic  https://allergyalaska.com/  
Anchorage Health Department  https://www.muni.org/departments/health/Pages/default.aspx  
Anchorage Neighborhood Health Center  https://www.anhc.org/  
Anchorage Pediatric Group  https://www.apgkids.com/  
Arete Family Care  https://www.afcak.com/  
Aurora Pediatrics  https://www.aurorapediatricsak.com/  
Briggs, James D MD  https://www.jamesbriggsmd.com/  
Children’s Clinic  https://tccpeds.com/  
First Care Medical Center LLC  https://www.firstcareak.com/  
Full Spectrum Pediatrics PC https://www.fullspectrumpeds.com/  
Independence Park Medical Services  https://www.ipmsak.com/  
Latouche Pediatrics LLC  https://latouchepediatrics.com/  
Medical Park Family Care  https://mpfcak.com/  
Polar Pediatrics  https://www.polarpediatrics.com/  
Providence Family Medicine Center  https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/family-medicine-
center  
Providence Medical Group AK Primary Care S Tower 
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/primary-care-s-tower  
Providence Medical Group Primary Care Huffman  
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/primary-care-huffman  
Providence Medical Group Pediatric Subspeciality Clinic 
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/alaska-childrens-hospital/pediatric-subspecialties-clinic 
Providence Primary Care Debarr https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/primary-care-debarr  

https://health.alaska.gov/dph/Epi/iz/Documents/vaxpacket/cert/ParentGuideVaccineFees.pdf
https://health.alaska.gov/en/services/find-public-health-center/
https://www.ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov/health/
https://www.akpeds.com/
https://anmc.org/
https://www.alaskamedicalclinics.com/locations/alaska-urgent-care/
https://allergyalaska.com/
https://www.muni.org/departments/health/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.anhc.org/
https://www.apgkids.com/
https://www.afcak.com/
https://www.aurorapediatricsak.com/
https://www.jamesbriggsmd.com/
https://tccpeds.com/
https://www.firstcareak.com/
https://www.fullspectrumpeds.com/
https://www.ipmsak.com/
https://latouchepediatrics.com/
https://mpfcak.com/
https://www.polarpediatrics.com/
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/family-medicine-center
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/family-medicine-center
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/primary-care-s-tower
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/primary-care-huffman
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/alaska-childrens-hospital/pediatric-subspecialties-clinic?ls=location&y_source=1_OTU3NTY5Ni03MTUtbG9jYXRpb24ud2Vic2l0ZQ%3D%3D
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/primary-care-debarr


V.08/2025 

 

Providence Primary Care Midtown  https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/primary-care-
midtown  

BETHEL 
Yukon Kuskokwim Health Corporation  https://www.ykhc.org/  

BIG LAKE 
Mat-Su Health Services  https://www.mshsak.org/mat-su-health-services-family-health-clinic-in-
big-lake-ak  

CHISTOCHINA 
Chistochina Health Clinic  https://www.mstc.org/health-services-ii/  

CHUGIAK 
Eklutna Village Clinic  https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-
clinics/eklutna-village-clinic/  

COPPER CENTER 
Copper River Native Association Regional Health Clinic  https://crnative.org/  

CORDOVA 
Cordova Community Medical Center  https://www.cdvcmc.com/  
Ilanka Health Center  https://www.eyak-nsn.gov/ichc/about-ichc/  

CRAIG 
PeaceHealth Medical Group  https://searhc.org/location/craig-health-center/  

DELTA JUNCTION 
Family Medical Center  www.fmcak.com  
Interior Alaska Medical Clinic  https://crossroadmc.org/delta-junction/  

DILLINGHAM 
Bristol Bay Area Health Corporation  https://bbahc.org/  

EAGLE RIVER 
Capstone Family Medicine  https://capstoneclinic.com/locations/  
Gaupp, Monica MD  
Latouche Pediatrics LLC  https://latouchepediatrics.com/  

FAIRBANKS 
Alpine Medical Group  https://www.amgfairbanks.com/  
Chief Andrew Isaac Health Center  https://www.tananachiefs.org/services/health/chief-andrew-isaac-
health-center/  
Chena Health  https://www.chenahealth.com/    
Denali Primary Care  https://denaliprimarycare.com/  
Fireweed Pediatrics   
Foundation Health Partners Hospital Based Clinics  https://www.foundationhealth.org/  
Interior Community Health Center  https://www.interiorcommunityhealth.org/  
Tanana Valley Clinic   https://www.foundationhealth.org/patients_and_visitors/our_campuses/tvc~2  

FORT YUKON 
Yukon Flats Health Center  https://www.catg.org/health-services/village-clinics  

GIRDWOOD 
Girdwood Health Clinic  https://www.girdwoodhealthclinic.org/  

GLENNALLEN 
Cross Road Medical Center  https://crossroadmc.org/glennallen/  

GUSTAVUS 
Gustavus Clinic  https://searhc.org/location/gustavus-clinic/  
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HAINES 
Haines Health Center  https://searhc.org/location/haines-health-center/  

HOMER 
Homer Medical Center  https://www.homermedical.org/  
Kachemak Medical Group  https://kmedicalgroup.com/  
NTC Community Clinic – Homer  https://www.ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov/health/  
Seldovia Village Tribe Health Center  https://svthw.org/locations-hours/#homer  
South Peninsula Family Care Clinic  https://www.sphosp.org/services/family-care-clinic/  

HOONAH 
Hoonah Health Center  https://searhc.org/location/hoonah-health-center/  

ILIAMNA 
Nilavena Subregional Clinic  https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-
clinics/nilavena-subregional-health_center/  

JUNEAU 
Ethel Lund Medical Center  https://searhc.org/location/ethel-lund-medical-center/  
Family Practice Physicians 
Front Street Clinic  https://searhc.org/location/front-street-clinic/  
Glacier Pediatrics  https://www.glacierpediatrics.com/  
Valley Medical Care  https://www.valleymedicalcare.com/  
Vintage Park  https://searhc.org/location/vintage-park-campus/  

KENAI 
Central Peninsula Family Practice  https://www.cpgh.org/familypediatrics/  
Dena’ina Wellness Center  https://www.kenaitze.org/denaina-wellness-center/  
Odyssey Family Practice  https://odysseyfamilypractice.com/  
Peninsula Community Health Services  https://www.pchsak.org/copy-of-medical-center  

KETCHIKAN 
Ketchikan Indian Community  https://www.kictribe.org/healthcare  
PeaceHealth Primary Care  https://www.peacehealth.org/hospitals/peacehealth-ketchikan-medical-center  
PeaceHealth Pediatric Clinic  https://www.peacehealth.org/locations/ketchikan/pediatrics-peacehealth-
ketchikan-medical-center    

KLAWOCK 
Alicia Roberts Medical Center  https://searhc.org/location/alicia-roberts-medical-center/  

KODIAK 
Kodiak Area Native Association  https://kodiakhealthcare.org/  
Kodiak Community Health Center  https://www.kodiakchc.org/  

KOTZEBUE 
Maniilaq Association  https://www.maniilaq.org/primary-care-2/  

MCGRATH 
McGrath Health Center  https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-
clinics/mcgrath-regional-health-center/  

METLAKATLA 
Annette Island Service Unit 

NAKNEK 
Camai Community Health Center  https://www.camaichc.org/  

NINILCHIK 
Ninilchik Community Clinic  https://www.ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov/health/#medical_clinic  

https://searhc.org/location/haines-health-center/
https://www.homermedical.org/
https://kmedicalgroup.com/
https://www.ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov/health/
https://svthw.org/locations-hours/#homer
https://www.sphosp.org/services/family-care-clinic/
https://searhc.org/location/hoonah-health-center/
https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-clinics/nilavena-subregional-health_center/
https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-clinics/nilavena-subregional-health_center/
https://searhc.org/location/ethel-lund-medical-center/
https://searhc.org/location/front-street-clinic/
https://www.glacierpediatrics.com/
https://www.valleymedicalcare.com/
https://searhc.org/location/vintage-park-campus/
https://www.cpgh.org/familypediatrics/
https://www.kenaitze.org/denaina-wellness-center/
https://odysseyfamilypractice.com/
https://www.pchsak.org/copy-of-medical-center
https://www.kictribe.org/healthcare
https://www.peacehealth.org/hospitals/peacehealth-ketchikan-medical-center
https://www.peacehealth.org/locations/ketchikan/pediatrics-peacehealth-ketchikan-medical-center
https://www.peacehealth.org/locations/ketchikan/pediatrics-peacehealth-ketchikan-medical-center
https://searhc.org/location/alicia-roberts-medical-center/
https://kodiakhealthcare.org/
https://www.kodiakchc.org/
https://www.maniilaq.org/primary-care-2/
https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-clinics/mcgrath-regional-health-center/
https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-clinics/mcgrath-regional-health-center/
https://www.camaichc.org/
https://www.ninilchiktribe-nsn.gov/health/#medical_clinic


V.08/2025 

 

NOME 
Norton Sound Health Corporation  https://www.nortonsoundhealth.org/  

PALMER 
Capstone Family Medicine Palmer  https://capstoneclinic.com/locations/  
Clift, Bruck MD LLC  https://bruckcliftmd.com/  
Heirloom Wellness And Birth  https://www.heirloomwellnessandbirth.com/  
Mat-Su Health Services Palmer  https://www.mshsak.org/  
Mat-Su Primary Care  https://www.matsumedicalgroup.com/our-locations/matsu-primary-care-3142  
Palmer Family Medicine  https://palmerfamilymedicine.com/  
The Family Health Center  https://palmerclinic.com/  

PETERSBURG 
Joy Janssen Clinic  https://www.pmcak.org/joy-janssen-clinic.html  

SAINT PAUL ISLAND 
St. Paul Health Center  https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-clinics/st-paul-
community-health-center/  

SEWARD 
Chugachmiut Regional Health Center  https://www.chugachmiut.org/health-social-
services/clinics/seward/  
Glacier Family Medicine Clinic  http://www.glacierfamilymedicine.com/  
Seward Community Health Center  https://www.sewardhealthcenter.org/  

SITKA 
Mt. Edgecumbe Hospital  https://searhc.org/location/mt-edgecumbe-medical-center/  
Sitka Medical Center  https://searhc.org/location/sitka-medical-center/  

SKAGWAY 
Dahl Memorial Clinic  https://www.dahlclinic.org/  

SOLDOTNA 
Central Peninsula Family Practice And Pediatrics  https://www.cpgh.org/familypediatrics/  
Jorgensen, Abigail DNP  https://drbehrens.org/abigail-jorgensen/  
Peninsula Community Health Services  https://www.pchsak.org/  
River Health And Wellness  https://www.riverhealthwellness.com/  
Sheridan, Katy Md  https://katysheridanmd.com/  
Upstream Family Medicine  https://upstreamfamily.org/   

SUTTON  
Life House Community Health Center  https://lifehouseclinic.com/  

TALKEETNA 
Sunshine Community Health Center  https://www.sunshineclinic.org/  

UNALASKA 
Iliuliuk Family And Health Services  https://ifhs.org/  
Oonalaska Wellness Center  https://www.apiai.org/contact/  

UTQIAGVIK 
Arctic Slope (Barrow State Health At The Wellness Center)  https://www.north-
slope.org/departments/health-social-services/community-health-services/  
Samuel Simmonds Memorial Hospital  https://arcticslope.org/services/hospital-services/  

VALDEZ 
Providence Valdez Primary Care  https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/valdez-medical-center   

 

https://www.nortonsoundhealth.org/
https://capstoneclinic.com/locations/
https://bruckcliftmd.com/
https://www.heirloomwellnessandbirth.com/
https://www.mshsak.org/
https://www.matsumedicalgroup.com/our-locations/matsu-primary-care-3142
https://palmerfamilymedicine.com/
https://palmerclinic.com/
https://www.pmcak.org/joy-janssen-clinic.html
https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-clinics/st-paul-community-health-center/
https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-clinics/st-paul-community-health-center/
https://www.chugachmiut.org/health-social-services/clinics/seward/
https://www.chugachmiut.org/health-social-services/clinics/seward/
http://www.glacierfamilymedicine.com/
https://www.sewardhealthcenter.org/
https://searhc.org/location/mt-edgecumbe-medical-center/
https://searhc.org/location/sitka-medical-center/
https://www.dahlclinic.org/
https://www.cpgh.org/familypediatrics/
https://drbehrens.org/abigail-jorgensen/
https://www.pchsak.org/
https://www.riverhealthwellness.com/
https://katysheridanmd.com/
https://upstreamfamily.org/
https://lifehouseclinic.com/
https://www.sunshineclinic.org/
https://ifhs.org/
https://www.apiai.org/contact/
https://www.north-slope.org/departments/health-social-services/community-health-services/
https://www.north-slope.org/departments/health-social-services/community-health-services/
https://arcticslope.org/services/hospital-services/
https://www.providence.org/locations/ak/valdez-medical-center


V.08/2025 

 

WASILLA 
Adventures In Pediatrics  https://adventuresinpediatrics.com/  
All Seasons Family Health Care  https://allseasonsfhc.com/  
Alpenglow Women’s Health  https://www.alpenglowak.com/  
Capstone Family Medicine  https://capstoneclinic.com/locations/  
COHO Family Medicine  https://cohomedicine.com/  
Heritage Family Medicine LLC  https://heritagefamilymed.com/  
Mat-Su Health Services  https://www.mshsak.org/contact  
Mat-Su Midwifery  https://matsumidwifery.com/  
Northwoods Family Medicine  https://northwoodsfamilymedicine.com/  
Ptarmigan Pediatrics LLC  https://ptarmiganpediatrics.com/  
Valley Native Primary Care Center  https://www.southcentralfoundation.com/services/primary-care-
clinics/benteh-nuutah-valley-native-primary-care-center/  
Wild Iris Family Medicine & Maternity Care   

WILLOW 
Sunshine Community Health Center  https://www.sunshineclinic.org/  

WRANGELL 
Wrangell Medical Center – Primary Care Clinic  https://searhc.org/location/wrangell-medical-center/  

YAKUTAT 
Yakutat Community Health Center  https://www.yakutathealth.org/  

 
Questions? Alaska Immunization Program VFC  

1-907-269-8088 (Anchorage) or toll free 1-888-430-4321           
Email: vfc@alaska.gov  
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